BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause and generating performance incentive factor.

DOCKET NO. 000001-EI ORDER NO. PSC-99-2512A-FOF-EI ISSUED: March 7, 2000

AMENDATORY ORDER

The Commission issued Order No. PSC-99-2512-FOF-EI, on December 22, 1999, in Docket No. 990001-EI. After issuance, a scrivener's error was noted in the Order. To correct this error, the text of Order No. PSC-99-2512-FOF-EI is hereby amended as follows:

On page eighteen, in the table labeled "TECO," under the column labeled "Standard" and the row labeled "Group A," the correct number is 2.319, rather than 2.391.

Based on the foregoing, it is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-2512-FOF-EI is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-2512-FOF-EI is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>7th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

RNI/WCK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02991 MAR-78